TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM823778

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Fund Services, LLC		06/29/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSI INSURANCE GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	5875 NW 163rd Street, Suite 207	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88210337	MORE THAN PRICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ahaller@bilzin.com Alexandra Haller Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1450 Brickell Avenue 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Haller
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandra Haller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=4-23-21 NSI - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=4-23-21 NSI - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=4-23-21 NSI - Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008142 FRAME: 0003

900785523

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 29, 2023, and made by NSI INSURANCE GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Debtor") and DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 23, 2021, by and between the Debtor and the Secured Party (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all IP Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Debtor has tendered Payment in Full of the Obligation and the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and its security interest in the IP Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby terminates the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, in the IP Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 thereto, and, all associated goodwill, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Debtor all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the IP Collateral, including all associated goodwill, and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such IP Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor or an authorized representative of the Debtor to (i) record this Termination with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release and discharge of the security interest of the Agent in the IP Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Termination in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to the Debtor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Debtor (or their agents or designees) reasonably requests (at the Debtors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Termination and the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008142 FRAME: 0004

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008142 FRAME: 0005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC

As Secured Party

By: _ Anish Ball Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008142 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 07/12/2023